

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17956/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 IN WP 3449/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHRI RAMDAS
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition on the notified date.

ust, 2005 is The order passed by the High Court on 16th Aug
extended till the matter comes up for hearing.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master