

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5544 OF 2005

RAMDAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing) (With office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Res.No.1:

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is now represented. Learned counsel, as prayed, is granted

three weeks' time to file Vakalatnama.

I.A.No.3:

It is not possible, at this stage, to make an order fixing a date for hearing of the

appeal.

The I.A. is dismissed accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master